
Who To Contact At The OHSAA Updated October 2024 

Other OHSAA Areas 
If You Are Calling About ...................................... Ask to Speak With 
Accounting/Finance ……………………………..Laura Vermilya, Greg Bossick 
Athletic Discussion Meetings ........................................... Bob Goldring 
Board of Directors Meetings ............................................ Bob Goldring 
Bylaws/Constitution .......................................................... Kristin Ronai 
Catastrophic Insurance ……………………………………………..Laura Vermilya 
Competitive Balance – General ........................................ Kristin Ronai 
Competitive Balance – Use of FinalForms (Technical) . Ronald Sayers 
Corporate Sponsorships/Contracts …… Andrew Kossoff, Alexa Holland 

OHSAA Main Phone: 614-267-2502 
OHSAA General Email: webmaster@ohsaa.org 

OHSAA Fax: 614-267-1677 

OHSAA Sanctioned Sports 
Sport .................................................................................... Contact 
Baseball ............................................................................ Emily Mason 
Basketball .............................................................................. Doug Ute 
Bowling ............................................................................ Emily Mason 
Cross Country ……………………………………………………………..BJ Duckworth 
Field Hockey ..................................................................... Emily Mason 
Football ................................................................................ Beau Rugg 
Golf ............................................................................. Monroe Britton 
Gymnastics ………………………………………………………………..Kelly Schoenly 
Ice Hockey……………………………………………………………………John Kronour 
Lacrosse ……………………………………………………………………… 
Soccer ………………………………………………………………………..Kelly Schoenly 
Softball ………………………………………………………………………Kelly Schoenly 
Swimming & Diving ……………………………………………………Kelly Schoenly 
Tennis ………………………………………………………………………….John Kronour 
Track & Field………………………………………………………………..BJ Duckworth 
Volleyball ......................................................................... Emily Mason 
Wrestling ………………………………………………………………….Monroe Britton 

 

Eligibility and Transfers 
(School Administrators Only) 

If You Are Calling About ...................................... Ask to Speak With 
Eligibility Questions …………..Kristin Ronai, Ronald Sayers, Lizzy Wilson 
Appeals (Student Eligibility)……………………………………Alexis Holderman 
Custody Change ............................................................... Kristin Ronai 
International Exchange Students…………………………………..Kristin Ronai 
Self-Supporting Students ................................................. Kristin Ronai 
Moves Into the District………………………………………………..Ronald Sayers 
Transfer Back to Residential District…………………………….Ronald Sayers 
Non-School Team Questions……..Specific OHSAA Sport Administrator 

 

Officiating 
If You Are Calling About ...................................... Ask to Speak With 
Officiating Certification Classes ............................... Charles Anderson 
Assigners ……………………………………………………………………Keaton Jones 
Clinics………………………………………………….Beau Rugg, Charles Anderson 
DragonFly Athletics – Officials/Assigners ……………………  Keaton Jones 
Ejections ……………………………………………………………..  Amanda Harding 
Online Meetings………………………………………………….. Amanda Harding 
Insurance………………………………………………………………….Laura Vermilya 
Registrations/Renewals/Records…………………………………..Keaton Jones 
Regulations …………Beau Rugg, Charles Anderson, Amanda Harding & 
. .............................................................................. ……Keaton Jones 

Rule Books .................................................................. Amanda Harding 
Tournament Assignments …………………………Beau Rugg, Keaton Jones 

DragonFly Athletics – School Use ................................... Ronald Sayers 
DVDs (of state tournaments) ………………………………………Zachary Taylor 
Elections – District/State Boards ........... ………………………Ronald Sayers 
Enrollments and Classifications ......................................... Kristin Ronai 
Final Forms Support ……………………….Ronald Sayers, Alexis Holderman 
General Questions ………………………………………………………..Michelle Kern  
Insurance …………………………………………………………………. Laura Vermilya 
Job Postings ......................................................................... Tim Stried 
Licensing/Merchandise …………………………………………….. Laura Vermilya 
Mailings ……………………………………………………………………..Zachary Taylor 
Media, Broadcasts & State Tournament Credentials ............ Tim Stried 
Membership Inquiries (including lists) ...................... Alexis Holderman 
myOHSAA Support .................................................... Alexis Holderman 
Open Dates .......................................................................... Tim Stried 
Participation and Board Resolution Cards ................ Alexis Holderman 
Photos (from state tournaments) ......................................... Tim Stried 
Publication Sales ……………………………………………………….. Michelle Kern 
Regional Update Meetings .............................................. Bob Goldring 
Representation/Divisional Breakdowns ......................... Ronald Sayers 
Sanctioning – Non-Member/Interstate Contests  ........ ….Kristin Ronai  
Scholar-Athlete Scholarships ………………………………………. Bob Goldring 
Sport Administration (General) ……………………………………John Kronour 
Sports Medicine/Healthy Lifestyle Issues ........................ Emily Mason 
State Records ....................................................................... Tim Stried 
Tickets – State Tournaments…………………………………… Claudia Markoff 
Tournament Finances ................................................... Laura Vermilya 
Website (OHSAA.org) and Social Media ............................... Tim Stried 
  
 

OHSAA Staff Contact Information 
Main Phone: 614-267-2502 

Name Extension Email 
Charles Anderson . . . . . . . . .110 ....................... canderson@ohsaa.org  
Greg Bossick . . . . . . . . . . . . .118 .......................... gbossickl@ohsaa.org 
Monroe Britton . . . . . . . . . .135 .......................... mbritton@ohsaa.org 
Michelle Kern . . . . . . . . . . .  100 ………………….……… mkern@ohsaa.org  
BJ Duckworth . . . . . . .614-859-0747 …..……. bjduckworth@ohsaa.org 
Bob Goldring . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ......................... bgoldring@ohsaa.org 
Amanda Harding ……………….151…………………….….aharding@ohsaa.org 
Alexis Holderman . . . . . . . . .128 ................... aholderman@ohsaa.org 
Keaton Jones . . . . . . . . . . . .  113 ........................... ..kjones@ohsaa.org 
John Kronour . . . . . . . . . . . . 150 ……………………….jkronour@ohsaa.org 
Claudia Markoff. . . . . . . . . . 109 ……………………….cmarkoff@ohsaa.org 
Emily Mason . . . . . . . . . . . . .107 ........................... emason@ohsaa.org 
Kristin Ronai . . . . . . . . . . . . .132 .............................. kronai@ohsaa.org 
Beau Rugg . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .111 ............................... brugg@ohsaa.org 
Ronald Sayers . . . . . . . . . . . .130 ............................ rsayers@ohsaa.org 
Kelly Schoenly . . . . . . . . . . . 127………………………kschoenly@ohsaa.org 
Tim Stried . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .124 ............................. tstried@ohsaa.org 
Zachary Taylor …………………..102 ……………………… …ztaylor@ohsaa.org 
Doug Ute . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .121 ................................. dute@ohsaa.org 
Laura Vermilya . . . . . . . . . . .103 ......................... lvermilya@ohsaa.org 
Lizzy Wilson . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ............................. lwilson@ohsaa.org 
Andrew Kossoff . . . . . . . . . N/A..  andrew.kossoff@teallpropertiesgroup.com 
Alexa Holland . . . . . . . . . . . . . N/A .alexa.holland@teallpropertiesgroup.com 
 

Responding to inquiries from member schools’ administra- 
tors, officials and tournament managers is the OHSAA’s top 
priority. Parents of student-athletes are asked to direct ques- 
tions about eligibility or OHSAA regulations to a school 
administrator before contacting the OHSAA. If school admin- 
istrators need assistance answering questions, the school 
administrator will contact the OHSAA. The OHSAA staff will 
respond to most emails from parents. 
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